PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLICKTRACS ANALYTICS, INC.	12/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LYRIS TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	2070 ALLSTON WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	BERKELEY	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10601054
Patent Number:	7299457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)638-5033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586386733

Email: karen.johanson@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1: 4365 EXECUTIVE DR., STE. 1100

Address Line 2: ATTN: KAREN JOHANSON

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329034-111
-11		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy Zander

PATENT

REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0177

-1 \$80.00

500503577

Total Attachments: 3 source=Clicktracks Merger#page1.tif source=Clicktracks Merger#page2.tif source=Clicktracks Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0178

TO: 3027396483

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:12 AM 12/28/2007 FILED 09:17 AM 12/28/2007 SRV 071369834 - 2445249 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
Merging
CLICKTRACKS ANALYTICS, INC.
A California Corporation
With and Into
LYRIS TECHNOLOGIES INC.
A Delaware Corporation

Lyris Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: Lyris Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lyris"), was incorporated on November 18, 1994, in accordance with Delaware Code Title 8 §§102 et seq., the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the "DGCL"), which permits the merger of a foreign corporation with and into a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: Clicktracks Analytics, Inc., a California corporation ("Clicktracks"), was incorporated on the October 3, 2003, in accordance with the California Corporation Law.

THIRD: One Hundred Percent of the issued and outstanding shares of each of Lyris and Clicktracks are currently issued to and held of record by a single stockholder

FOURTH: In accordance with §252 of the DGCL, the entire Board of Directors of Lyris has unanimously approved (and adopted resolutions approving) a Plan of Merger proposing to merge Clicktracks with and into Lyris by unanimous written consent dated December 20, 2007.

FIFTH: In accordance with §252 of the DGCL, the sole stockholder of Lyris has unanimously approved (and adopted resolutions approving) a Plan of Merger proposing to merge Clicktracks with and into Lyris.

SIXTH. In accordance with §252 of the DGCL, the entire Board of Directors of Clicktracks has unanimously approved (and adopted resolutions approving) the Plan of Merger by unanimous written consent dated December 20, 2007.

SEVENTH: In accordance with §252 of the DGCL, the sole stockholder of Lyris has unanimously approved (and adopted resolutions approving) a Plan of Merger proposing to merge Clicktracks with and into Lyris

EIGHTH: Both Lyris and Clicktracks, in accordance with §252 of the DGCL, have caused the Plan of Merger to be approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged.

NINTH: The name of the surviving corporation to the merger shall remain "Lyris Technologies Inc." a Delaware corporation.

TENTH: The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of Lyris shall remain the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving corporation contemplated in the Plan of Merger, except to the extent that the same are amended or modified by this Certificate of Merger.

ELEVENTH: The executed original of such Plan of Merger shall be maintained at the corporate offices of the surviving corporation located at 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware, and a copy of the Plan of Merger shall be furnished upon request and without cost to any interested stockholder.

TWELFTH: The effective legal date and time of the merger contemplated by this Certificate and related documents shall be December 31, 2007 at 11:59, p.m. (the "Effective Date").

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0180 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lyris has caused this certificate to be signed, affirmed and acknowledged by its officer on this 20th day of December, 2007, and such certificate is the act and deed of Lyris and the facts stated herein are true.

LYRIS TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Luis Rivera, Chief Executive Officer

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0181